# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3511807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
KATSUMI KAKAMU	08/11/2015	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14844233		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 588-0800

Email: mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG
Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135414-2281
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE LEDONNE
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene LeDonne/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=01585802#page1.tif

PATENT 503465182 REEL: 036486 FRAME: 0513

			ASSIGNMENT		
		(1)	Katsumi KAKAMU (5)	<del></del>	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)		
		(4)	(8)		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, tracover to	ations paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)			
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	DICOTILICATION IN THE COLOR		
	of Assignee	(10)			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United State as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), a Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inventional continuation.	g any and a and all Letters	
(11)	Insert PIEZOELECTRIC ACTUATOR AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTUATOR AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTUATOR				
	of Invention such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreig Application Numb		(Attorney Docket No.	**************************************	
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Aug. 11, 2015		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	**********	
	Identification for filed applications		filed		
applica any ap the Ass claims reexam United (they hagreen	applications for the intions and patents as to 2). The undersigner plication or continuation is generally as the undersigner or provisions of the Interview of Intervie	nvention he Assid agreed on or dissible dispressible dispressible dispressible dispressible dispressible dispressible dispressible republication of the control of the cont	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, in, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection ignees may deem necessary.  e(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared vision thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to conincome of the invention of the invention, and to conincome of the invention of the invention of income of inco	on with such of concerning operate with unection with by reissue or atents of the that he has xecute, any lgnment any	
		•	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).		
Dat	e Aug. 11	, 2	0/5 Name of Inventor <u>Katsumic Kakamu</u>	(SEAL)	
Dat	te		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	
Dat	ie	1			
Dai			Name of Inventor		
Dai	te	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Inventor		
Dat	te		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	

**PATENT** Date Name of Inventor REEL: 036486 FRAME: 0514 **RECORDED: 09/03/2015**